503544701 10/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591328

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF REEL 034529/F 0226				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			e	Execution Date			
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL COR			ATION, AS ADMINISTRA	10/28/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	ARGOTE	ARGOTEC LLC					
Street Address:	53 SILVI	53 SILVIO O. CONTE DR.					
City:	GREEN	GREENFIELD					
State/Country:	MASSAG	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:							
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 6						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:	5	507902					
Patent Number:		7074289					
Patent Number:		5874140					
Patent Number:		6171683					
Application Number:		12714569					
Application Number:	6	61816836					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		104)572-5	3100				
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-ma	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
		04-572-34	·				
		fraser@k	aser@kslaw.com				
Correspondent Name: CA		AROL FF	ROL FRASER, PARALEGAL				
			PEACHTREE STREET				
			PALDING				
Address Line 4:	A	ILANTA,	GEORGIA 30309-3521				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JPM	JPM/SWM - 58708.015017				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAF	CAROL FRASER				
SIGNATURE:		//Ca	//Carol Fraser//				
DATE SIGNED:		10/2	8/2015				

Total Attachments: 3
source=Patent Release - Reel 034529 Frame 0226#page1.tif
source=Patent Release - Reel 034529 Frame 0226#page2.tif
source=Patent Release - Reel 034529 Frame 0226#page3.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 28, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Argotec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2014, at Reel 034529, Frame 0226;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):

(i) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

(ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and

(iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.

3. This Patent Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: <u>Jeffeny Skin</u> Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Patent	Application #	Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	"Multi-Layered Sheet"	08/263,481	6/21/94	5,507,902	4/16/1996
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	"Method for Preparing Laminating Materials"	10/136,198	5/1/02	7,074,289	7/11/2006
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	"Sheet material with adhesive"	08/963,308	11/03/97	5,874,140	2/23/1999
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	Sheet material with cross-linking adhesive"	09/092,978	6/8/98	6,171,683	1/9/2001
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	"Edge Seal Tape for Laminate Composites"	12/714,569	3/01/2010	N/A	N/A
Argotec LLC (f/k/a Argotec, Inc.)	"Multi-Layered Assembly with Tight Peel"	61/816,836	4/29/2014	N/A	N/A

US_111863353_3

RECORDED: 10/28/2015